
Application No.

Master Agreement No. Supplement

Supplement No.

City: State: TX Zip: 76248

Fax: DBA:

City: State: TX Zip: 76248-

Qty.

1

1

1

7

Qty.

1
1
2
6
1

*Payment Frequency is Quarterly*

*plus applicable taxes

60 mos.

Title:

Date: For:

Date: For:

Date:

For:

Supplement -  Cons Rev. 10/23/2020

City of Keller

TERM:

Balance of applicable term. Termination date of this supplement coincides with the termination date set forth in the Master Agreement or previous 

supplement.

New term for equipment referenced above only.  Such term begins upon supplement endorsement and acceptance by Owner.  The term of the original 

Agreement shall remain in full force and effect for the remaining original equipment.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

You have requested this supplement to the Master Agreement (the “Supplement”). Which Supplement incorporates the terms and conditions of the Master Agreement (as amended), 

and constitutes an agreement between you and us with respect to the Equipment reference herein, separate and distinct from the Master Agreement.  “Master Agreement” refers to the 

agreement between customer and Owner (or its predecessor) identified in Owner’s records by the Master Agreement No. above. The parties agree that the original hereof for 

enforcement and perfection purposes, and the sole “record” constituting “chattel paper” under the UCC, is the paper copy hereof bearing (i) the original or a copy of either your manual 

signature or an electronically applied indication of your intent to enter into this Supplement, and (ii) our original manual signature. Except for the specific provisions set forth above, the 

original terms and conditions set forth in the Master Agreement and any personal guaranty(s) shall remain in full force and effect and are incorporated herein by reference.

Print Name: City of Keller

OWNER ACCEPTANCE:

Print Name: Signature:

UBEO, LLC

ACCEPTANCE OF DELIVERY:

The Customer hereby certifies that all the Equipment: 1) has been received, installed, and inspected,  and 2) is fully operational and unconditionally accepted.  All conditions and terms 

of the agreement have been reviewed, acknowledged and are now irrevocable and unconditional.

Signature: X

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE:

Print Name: Signature: X

-

-

-$      

-$      

 Excess Per Image Charge (Linear Feet)

 xMedius Excess Per Page/DID Charge

$14,893.00  Linear Feet Monthly Allowance

xMedius Page/DID Monthly Allowance

METERS READINGS VERIFIED Quarterly

NEW TOTAL CONSOLIDATED BILLING:

90,000

60,000

0.01000$    

0.06500$    

 Excess Per Image Charge (B&W)

 Excess Per Image Charge (Color)Rental Payment*

B&W Image Quarterly Allowance

Color Image Quarterly Allowance

Ricoh IM C450 D53087, D5088, D53089, D53090, D53091,D53092
Ricoh IM C600 D53094

Ricoh W8140SP D52902
Ricoh MP4055SP D53060
Ricoh IM C2000 D53272, D53272

Ricoh 418828 IM 5000

Ricoh 419348 IM C2510

Ricoh 419348 IM C2510

Ricoh 419320 IM C4510

EQUIPMENT DELETED:
Make Item Description (or Accessories)

Phone: (817) 743-4500 -

Billing Address: 1100 Bear Creek Pkwy Keller

EQUIPMENT ADDED:

Make Item Description (or Accessories)

3138498

500-0326068-000

500-0326068-009

Full Legal Name: City of Keller

Address: 1100 Bear Creek Pkwy PO Box 770 Keller


