

Application No.	3138498				
Master Agreement No.	500-0326068-000				
Supplement No.	500-0326068-009				

Supplement

	. N. Oite	of Kallar							
-		of Keller							
Address		Bear Creek Pkwy		City: Keller		State:	TX	_Zip:	76248
Phone:	<u>(817)</u>	743-4500	_Fax: <u>-</u>						
Billing A	ddress: <u>1100</u>	Bear Creek Pkwy		City: Keller		State:	TX	_Zip:	76248-
	ENT ADDED:								
Qty.	Make	Item		De	scription (or Accessor	ies)			
1	Ricoh	418828	IM 5000						
1	Ricoh	419348	IM C2510						
1	Ricoh	419348	IM C2510						-
7	Ricoh	419320	IM C4510						
	NT DELETED: Make	lkovo		De	corintian (or Accessor	iaa)			
Qty.	Ricoh	W8140SP	D52902	De	scription (or Accessor	les)			
1	Ricoh	MP4055SP	D53060						
2	Ricoh	IM C2000	D53272, D5327	2					
6	Ricoh	IM C450	•	, D53089, D5309	0, D53091,D5309	2			
1	Ricoh	IM C600	D53094						
NEW TO	TAL CONSOLIDATE	D BILLING:						_	
		B&W Image Quarte	erly Allowance	90,000	Excess Per Image C	harge (B	&W)	\$_	0.01000
	Rental Paymen	t* Color Image Quarte	erly Allowance	60,000	Excess Per Image C	harge (Co	olor)	\$_	0.06500
	\$14,893.00	Linear Feet Monthl	y Allowance	-	Excess Per Image C	harge (Lir	near Feet)	\$	-
Payment F	requency is Quarterly	xMedius Page/DID	Monthly Allowance	-	xMedius Excess Per	Page/DIE	O Charge	\$	-
TERM:	MET	ERS READINGS V	ERIFIED	Qua	rterly		*plus ap	oplica	ble taxes
TERW.	Dalassa	of continuing to me. To me.				:- 4b - N A4			
	suppler	e of applicable term. Termi nent.	nation date of this supple	ment coincides with the t	ermination date set forth	in the iviasi	ter Agreemer	it or pre	vious
60		m for equipment reference			t endorsement and accep	otance by C	Owner. The t	erm of t	he original
	- Agreem	ent shall remain in full forc	ce and effect for the remai	ning original equipment.					
TERMS A	ND CONDITIONS:								
			. (1) (10) 1 (11) 14(1						(L)
		ent to the Master Agreemen ween you and us with response					_		
and constit agreement	utes an agreement betv between customer and	veen you and us with respo Owner (or its predecessor	ect to the Equipment refer) identified in Owner's red	ence herein, separate a cords by the Master Agre	nd distinct from the Maste ement No. above. The pa	r Agreeme rties agree	nt. "Master / that the orig	Agreem inal her	ent" refers to the eof for
and constit agreement enforcement	utes an agreement betw between customer and nt and perfection purpos	veen you and us with respe	ect to the Equipment refer) identified in Owner's rec constituting "chattel paper	ence herein, separate and cords by the Master Agre " under the UCC, is the p	nd distinct from the Maste ement No. above. The pa paper copy hereof bearing	r Agreeme irties agree i (i) the orio	ent. "Master / that the orig ginal or a cop	Agreem inal her y of eith	ent" refers to the eof for ner your manual
and constit agreement enforcement signature of original terr	utes an agreement betw between customer and nt and perfection purpos r an electronically appli ms and conditions set for	veen you and us with respo Owner (or its predecessor ses, and the sole "record" of	ect to the Equipment refer) identified in Owner's reconstituting "chattel paper to enter into this Supplen	ence herein, separate an cords by the Master Agre " under the UCC, is the p nent, and (ii) our original	nd distinct from the Maste ement No. above. The pa paper copy hereof bearing manual signature. Excep	r Agreeme rties agree g (i) the orig t for the sp	ent. "Master / that the orig ginal or a cop ecific provision	Agreem inal her by of eith ons set	ent" refers to the eof for her your manual forth above, the
and constit agreement enforcement signature of original terr	utes an agreement betw between customer and nt and perfection purpor r an electronically appli	ween you and us with respondance (or its predecessor ses, and the sole "record" of the indication of your intent	ect to the Equipment refer) identified in Owner's reconstituting "chattel paper to enter into this Supplen	ence herein, separate an cords by the Master Agre " under the UCC, is the p nent, and (ii) our original	nd distinct from the Maste ement No. above. The pa paper copy hereof bearing manual signature. Excep	r Agreeme rties agree g (i) the orig t for the sp	ent. "Master / that the orig ginal or a cop ecific provision	Agreem inal her by of eith ons set	ent" refers to the eof for her your manual forth above, the
and constit agreement enforcement signature of original terr	utes an agreement betw between customer and nt and perfection purpos r an electronically appli ns and conditions set for IER ACCEPTANCE:	ween you and us with respondance (or its predecessor ses, and the sole "record" of the indication of your intent	ect to the Equipment refer) identified in Owner's reconstituting "chattel paper to enter into this Supplen	ence herein, separate al cords by the Master Agre " under the UCC, is the p nent, and (ii) our original anty(s) shall remain in fu	nd distinct from the Maste ement No. above. The pa paper copy hereof bearing manual signature. Excep	r Agreeme rties agree g (i) the orig t for the sp	ent. "Master / that the orig ginal or a cop ecific provision	Agreem inal her by of eith ons set	ent" refers to the eof for her your manual forth above, the
and constit agreement enforcement signature of original terrical	utes an agreement betw between customer and nt and perfection purpos r an electronically appli ns and conditions set for IER ACCEPTANCE:	ween you and us with respondance (or its predecessor ses, and the sole "record" of the indication of your intent	ect to the Equipment refer) identified in Owner's reconstituting "chattel paper to enter into this Supplen ent and any personal guar	ence herein, separate al cords by the Master Agre " under the UCC, is the p nent, and (ii) our original anty(s) shall remain in fu	nd distinct from the Maste ement No. above. The pa paper copy hereof bearing manual signature. Excep	r Agreeme rties agree g (i) the orig t for the sp	ent. "Master / e that the orig ginal or a cop ecific provision ted herein by	Agreem inal her by of eith ons set	ent" refers to the eof for her your manual forth above, the
and constit agreement enforcement signature of original terric CUSTOM Print Na Date:	utes an agreement betw between customer and nt and perfection purpos r an electronically appli ns and conditions set for IER ACCEPTANCE:	ween you and us with respondance (or its predecessor ses, and the sole "record" of the indication of your intent	ect to the Equipment refer o) identified in Owner's reconstituting "chattel paper to enter into this Supplen ent and any personal guar	ence herein, separate al cords by the Master Agre " under the UCC, is the p nent, and (ii) our original anty(s) shall remain in fu	nd distinct from the Maste ement No. above. The pa paper copy hereof bearing manual signature. Excep	r Agreeme rties agree g (i) the orig t for the sp	ent. "Master / e that the orig ginal or a cop ecific provision ted herein by	Agreem inal her by of eith ons set	ent" refers to the eof for her your manual forth above, the
and constit agreement enforcement signature of original terric CUSTOM Print Na Date:	utes an agreement between customer and nt and perfection purpor ran electronically applims and conditions set for the customer and conditions set for the customer.	ween you and us with respondance (or its predecessor ses, and the sole "record" of the indication of your intent	ect to the Equipment refer o) identified in Owner's reconstituting "chattel paper to enter into this Supplen ent and any personal guar	ence herein, separate al cords by the Master Agre " under the UCC, is the p nent, and (ii) our original anty(s) shall remain in fu	nd distinct from the Maste ement No. above. The pa paper copy hereof bearing manual signature. Excep	r Agreeme rties agree g (i) the orig t for the sp	ent. "Master / e that the orig ginal or a cop ecific provision ted herein by	Agreem inal her by of eith ons set	ent" refers to the eof for her your manual forth above, the
and constit agreement enforcement signature original term CUSTOM Print Na Date: OWNER	utes an agreement between customer and nt and perfection purpor ran electronically applims and conditions set for the customer and conditions set for the customer.	ween you and us with respondance (or its predecessor ses, and the sole "record" of the indication of your intent	ect to the Equipment refer o) identified in Owner's reconstituting "chattel paper to enter into this Supplen ent and any personal guar	rence herein, separate all cords by the Master Agre with under the UCC, is the parent, and (ii) our original anty(s) shall remain in fure: X City of Keller	nd distinct from the Maste ement No. above. The pa paper copy hereof bearing manual signature. Excep Il force and effect and are	r Agreeme rties agree g (i) the orig t for the sp	ent. "Master / e that the orig ginal or a cop ecific provision ted herein by	Agreem inal her by of eith ons set	ent" refers to the eof for her your manual forth above, the
and constit agreement enforcement signature or original term CUSTOM Print Na Date: OWNER Print Na Date: ACCEPT	utes an agreement between customer and nt and perfection purpos r an electronically applies and conditions set for the company of the company	veen you and us with respondence (or its predecessor ses, and the sole "record" or indication of your intent orth in the Master Agreement of the control of	ect to the Equipment refer o) identified in Owner's reconstituting "chattel paper to enter into this Supplen ent and any personal guar Signatu For:	rence herein, separate all cords by the Master Agreem under the UCC, is the parent, and (ii) our original anty(s) shall remain in further action. City of Keller Signature: For: UBEO	nd distinct from the Maste ement No. above. The pa paper copy hereof bearing manual signature. Excep Il force and effect and are	er Agreeme inties agree g (i) the orig t for the sp e incorpora	ent. "Master / e that the orig ginal or a cop ecific provisi ted herein by Title:	Agreeminal her	ent" refers to the eof for ner your manual forth above, the nee.
and constit agreement enforcement signature or original terror custom Print Na Date: OWNER Print Na Date: ACCEPTA The Custor	utes an agreement between customer and nt and perfection purpor ran electronically applies and conditions set for the companies of the companies and conditions set for the companies and conditions are conditions are conditions are conditions and conditions are conditional conditions are conditional conditions.	veen you and us with respondence (or its predecessor ses, and the sole "record" (and indication of your intent orth in the Master Agreement)	ect to the Equipment refer o) identified in Owner's reconstituting "chattel paper to enter into this Supplenent and any personal guar Signatu For:	rence herein, separate an cords by the Master Agreem under the UCC, is the parent, and (ii) our original anty(s) shall remain in further than the UCC are: City of Keller Signature: For: UBEO and inspected, and 2) is	nd distinct from the Maste ement No. above. The pa paper copy hereof bearing manual signature. Excep Il force and effect and are	er Agreeme inties agree g (i) the orig t for the sp e incorpora	ent. "Master / e that the orig ginal or a cop ecific provisi ted herein by Title:	Agreeminal her	ent" refers to the eof for ner your manual forth above, the nee.
and constit agreement enforcement signature or original terr CUSTOM Print Na Date: OWNER Print Na Date: ACCEPT The Custor of the agreement enforcement agreement enforcement signature or original territory.	utes an agreement between customer and nt and perfection purpor ran electronically applims and conditions set for the following the following set for the	veen you and us with respondence (or its predecessor ses, and the sole "record" (or indication of your intent orth in the Master Agreement of the control of	ect to the Equipment refer o) identified in Owner's reconstituting "chattel paper to enter into this Supplenent and any personal guar Signatu For:	rence herein, separate an cords by the Master Agreem and the UCC, is the parent, and (ii) our original anty(s) shall remain in further and the UCC are: City of Keller Signature: For: UBEO and inspected, and 2) is conditional.	nd distinct from the Maste ement No. above. The pa paper copy hereof bearing manual signature. Excep Il force and effect and are	er Agreeme inties agree g (i) the orig t for the sp e incorpora	ent. "Master / e that the orig ginal or a cop ecific provisi ted herein by Title:	Agreeminal her	ent" refers to the eof for ner your manual forth above, the nee.
and constit agreement enforcement signature or original terror custom Print Na Date: OWNER Print Na Date: ACCEPTA The Custor	utes an agreement between customer and nt and perfection purpos r an electronically applims and conditions set for the set of the se	veen you and us with respondence (or its predecessor ses, and the sole "record" (or indication of your intent orth in the Master Agreement of the control of	ect to the Equipment refer o) identified in Owner's reconstituting "chattel paper to enter into this Supplenent and any personal guar Signatu For:	rence herein, separate an cords by the Master Agreem and the UCC, is the prent, and (ii) our original anty(s) shall remain in further in the City of Keller Signature: For: UBEO and inspected, and 2) is conditional. Date:	nd distinct from the Maste ement No. above. The pa paper copy hereof bearing manual signature. Excep Il force and effect and are	er Agreeme inties agree g (i) the orig t for the sp e incorpora	ent. "Master / e that the orig ginal or a cop ecific provisi ted herein by Title:	Agreeminal her	ent" refers to the eof for ner your manual forth above, the nee.

Supplement - Cons Rev. 10/23/2020